Temposonics® R-Series
Rod Model RD compact
The Magnetostrictive Position Sensors
SSI-Output
Linear, Absolute Position Measurement in Hydraulic Cylinders
Absolute Displacement Sensor
Non-contact Sensing
Stable Design, Minor Dimensions

(e.g. PUR cable 7 x 0,14 mm2)
Temposonics-RD, SSI Output
Ordering Guide
m
Sensors Group
7
Sensor Element Style
S = Pressure-fit housing1)
M  = Metric flange, thread M18 x 1,5 2)
Electronics Housing Style
B = Bottom entry
S = Side entry
Measuring Length (Order Length)*
0025  - 3500 mm
Connection Type
D70 = 7 pin DIN male receptacle
Input Voltage
1 = +24 Vdc
Output
S [1][2][3][4][5][6] = Synchronous  Serial Interface
1M 1SD 7 0
[1]  Data length:
[2] Output format:
[3] Resolution (mm):
[4]  Performance:
[5][6]  Options:
1 = 25 bit  • 2 = 24 bit
B = Binary  • G  = Gray
1 = 0,005  • 2 = 0,01  • 3 = 0,05  • 4 = 0,1  • 5  = 0,02  • 6 = 0,002 mm
1 = Standard
00 = Measuring direction forward  · 01 = Measuring direction reverse
02  = Measuring direction forward, synchronized measurement
                  Temposonics
R D
Scope of delivery:
Sensing Element, Electronics
Housing.
Magnets are not included with rod-
style sensors. They must be orde-
red separately.
Pls. order accessories separately!
1) only to use with housing style»B«
2) only to use with housing style»S«
* Measuring Range:
Standard:
• up to 1000 mm in 50 mm Steps
• up to 3500 mm in 250 mm Steps
Options:
Other stroke length upon request.
Sensing System
Description Part No.
Ring magnet Ø 33 mm, Standard 201 542
Open Ring magnet Ø 33 mm 251 416
Ring magnet Ø 25,4 mm 400 533
O-Ring 560 705
Backup-Ring 560 629
7 pin DIN female cable connector St C0 9131 D07
Accessories
MTS Sensor Technologie
GmbH & Co. KG
Auf dem Schüffel 9
D-58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany
Tel. + 49 - 2351 - 9587 - 0
Fax: + 49 - 2351 - 56491
eMail: info@mtssensor.de
MTS Sensors Technology Corp.
Ushikubo Bldg.
737 Aihara-cho, Machida-shi
Tokyo 194 - 0211, Japan
Tel. + 81 - 42 - 775 - 3838